

Tony ladicicco **Executive Director** Anna Wettergreen Membership & Program Manager

Karina Wojnar VISTA Fellow serving as **Development &** Membership Coordinator

Board of Directors

Kevin Dubner President David Phaff Vice President David Brickman Treasurer James Carr Secretary Lisa Brown Carlsbury Gonzalez William Harris, Esq. Jessica Mansmith, MNA William O. Pettit III Joel Spiro, M.D. Melanie Stevenson Edward Ticson, M.A., M.F.A. Micheileen Treadwell

Albany Center Galleries Inc. operating as Albany Center Gallery is a 501(c)(3)Organization for your tax purposes, contributions are tax deductible within the limits of the law.

Dear Friend of ACG,

We are pleased to announce the Albany Center Gallery's (ACG) 2018 Keep It Surreal Gala. On behalf of our staff, Board of Directors, Gala Committee, and all members of our community, we respectfully invite you to participate as an ACG Corporate Sponsor. Thanks to supporters like you, ACG has had the privilege of being at the forefront of the Capital Region's art scene for 40+ years. As we continue to promote and encourage local artists and art enthusiasts, we hope to have your generous assistance.

ACG's Keep It Surreal Gala will be held on Saturday, November 17th from 7 to 11 p.m. in the banquet facilities of Wolf's 1-11 Restaurant located at 111 Wolf Road, Albany, NY 12205. We anticipate over 250 guests who will share in the spirit of art appreciation and enjoy live music, entertainment, auction items (including specially selected art by local artists throughout the region), raffles, great food, and beverages. ACG will also present the Mona Ruth Brickman Memorial Artist of the Year Award and the Les Urbach Lifetime Achievement Award during the evening's event.

When you reserve your place among our highlighted sponsors, you help us to fulfill the mission of ACG: to promote and exhibit contemporary visual art produced by emerging and established artists living in the region, to inspire interest and to provide enjoyment to a diverse audience, thereby contributing to the growth of our local community.

To ensure your name appears on the Gala invitation as a Corporate Sponsor, please complete and return the enclosed Sponsorship Form no later than September 25. The deadline for recognition in the program book is October 25. Corporate Sponsors also will be recognized on ACG's website, all event promotional material, and event night signage.

If you have any questions, please contact Executive Director Tony ladicicco at 518.462.4775, or by email at director@albanycentergallery.org. Thank you for your valued support. We look forward to welcoming you and your organization's representatives to an exciting, fun-filled evening at our Keep It Surreal Gala as Albany Center Gallery celebrates the community's creative minds.

Sincerely,

ADICICCO

Tony ladicicco Executive Director

Kevin Dubner Gala Committee Chair